TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		10/04/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CT Technologies Intermediate Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	925 North Point Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	HealthPort Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	925 North Point Parkway
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3073370	\$D\$PAYONLINE
Registration Number:	3005660	E DISCLOSE
Registration Number:	2928431	ESMARTLOG
Registration Number:	3715891	HEALTHPORT
Registration Number:	3742860	HEALTHPORT
Registration Number:	3040396	HEALTHPORT
Registration Number:	3025359	SDS SMART DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2928863	SMARTLINK
1		TRADEMARK

900270452 REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0356

3073370

CH \$290 00

Registration Number:	3200348	NAUVALIS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85147783	AUDAPRO
Serial Number:	85144204	RACPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124466460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13587-9 (HS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//
Date:	10/30/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Healthport Trademarks Release (GE) Executed_(28085644_1)#page1.tif source=Healthport Trademarks Release (GE) Executed_(28085644_1)#page2.tif source=Healthport Trademarks Release (GE) Executed_(28085644_1)#page3.tif source=Healthport Trademarks Release (GE) Executed_(28085644_1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0357

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 4, 2013 in favor of CT Technologies Intermediate Holdings Inc. and HealthPort Technologies, LLC (together, "Grantors") by General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and the other Secured Parties. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of March 15, 2011 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among CT Technologies Intermediate Holdings, Inc. (the "Borrower"), CT Technologies Intermediate Holdings (Topco), Inc. and the other Loan Parties from time to time party thereto, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, Grantors and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement by and between Grantors, the Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto dated as of March 15, 2011 (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property and entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 15, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), which included those items set forth on Schedule A hereto, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2011, at Reel 4498, Frame 0437; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness to the Administrative Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and the other Secured Parties, (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantors any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0358

The Administrative Agent shall, at Grantors' expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Administrative Agent

By: Yarm Mahyund

Name: Karen M. Dahlgust

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Mark	Status	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Healthport Technologies, LLC	\$D\$ PAYONLINE	Registered	78597962 3/30/2005	3073370 3/28/2006
Healthport Technologies, LLC	E DISCLOSE	Registered	78309006 10/3/2003	3005660 10/11/2005
Healthport Technologies, LLC	ESMARTLOG	Registered Supplemental Register	78350469 1/12/2004	2928431 2/22/2005
CT Technologies Intermediate Holdings Inc.	HEALTHPORT	Registered	77317022 10/30/2007	3715891 11/24/2009
CT Technologies Intermediate Holdings Inc.	HEALTHPORT	Registered	77317179 10/30/2007	3742860 1/26/2010
CT Technologies Intermediate Holdings Inc.	HEALTHPORT	Registered	78417863 5/13/2004	3040396 1/10/2006
Healthport Technologies, LLC	SDS SMART DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS	Registered	76584964 4/2/2004	3025359 12/13/2005
Healthport Technologies, LLC	SMARTLINK	Registered	78351849 1/14/2004	2928863 3/1/2005
Micro Innovations, Inc.	NAUVALIS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS	Registered	78417858 5/13/2004	3200348 1/23/2007

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 10/30/2013

Debtor/Grantor	Mark	Status	Serial No./ Filing Date
Healthport Technologies, LLC	AUDAPRO	Pending	85147783 10/7/2010
Healthport Technologies, LLC	RACPRO	Pending	85144204 10/4/2010

- 4 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0361